
                             Fred von der Heydt Memorial 

                             6 HOUR - 60TH BIRTHDAY RUN 

                              Sunday, October 20, 2019 

                                Kings Park, New York 

 

                               OVERALL 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place Name                    City           St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ======================= ============== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1 Danny Yip               Brooklyn       NY  34 M 35.70  1.44   .12 37.26  

    2 Byron Lane              Stony Brook    NY  51 M 35.70  1.44   .12 37.26  

    3 Jodi Kartes-Heino       East Quogue    NY  49 F 33.60  1.44   .02 35.06  

    4 Mark Knott              Smithtown      NY  60 M 33.60  0.36   .30 34.26  

    5 Adam Orlow              Jamaica        NY  45 M 33.60  0.36   .14 34.10  

    6 Dan Walker              Kings Park     NY  29 M 31.50  2.16   .10 33.76  

    7 Jerry Pannullo          East Islip     NY  49 M 31.50  1.44       32.94  

    8 Stephany Evans          Bronx          NY  62 F 31.50  0.72   .18 32.40  

    9 Matthew Semon           Melville       NY  45 M 29.40  1.44   .16 31.00  

   10 Ira Zaroff              Melville       NY  44 M 29.40  1.44   .16 31.00  

   11 Jay Masten              Bohemia        NY  61 M 29.40  1.44   .14 30.98  

   12 Michael Flaherty        Lindenhurst    NY  51 M 29.40  1.08   .22 30.70  

   13 Ted Blaszczyk           Saint James    NY  59 M 29.40  0.72       30.12  

   14 Bert Voland             Patchogue      NY  55 M 29.40  0.36   .12 29.88  

   15 Donald Dodge            East Setauket  NY  59 M 27.30  2.16       29.46  

   16 Nora Garry              Morrisville    PA  27 F 27.30  1.80       29.10  

   17 Rob Leder               Stamford       CT  48 M 27.30  1.44   .14 28.88  

   18 Harry Morales           New York       NY  57 M 27.30  1.08   .30 28.68  

   19 Glenn Murphy            Miller Place   NY  61 M 27.30             27.30  

   20 Patricia Carroll        West Islip     NY  68 F 23.10  1.08   .10 24.28  

   21 Harlan Nebenhaus        Manhasset      NY  59 M 23.10  0.36   .26 23.72  

   22 Carol Sandquist         Garden City    NY  62 F 21.00  2.16       23.16  

   23 Walter Long             Vero Beach     FL  68 M 21.00  1.80   .12 22.92  

   24 Amy Goldstein           Farmingdale    NY  59 F 21.00  1.80   .08 22.88  

   25 Michael Ruzeo           Massapequa     NY  45 M 21.00  1.44       22.44  

   26 George Worth            Hampton Bays   NY  56 M 21.00  1.44       22.44  

   27 Laurel Frankel          Whitestone     NY  57 F 21.00  1.08   .32 22.40  

   28 Kenneth Ong             Bethpage       NY  60 M 21.00             21.00  

   29 Danielle Coco           Staten Island  NY  31 F 21.00             21.00  

   30 Suzanne Corrie Del-Cid  New Hyde Park  NY  58 F 21.00             21.00  

   31 Vincent Del-Cid         New Hyde Park  NY  63 M 21.00             21.00  

   32 Alex Eletto             Stony Brook    NY  22 M 21.00             21.00  

   33 Thomas Mihailin         East Northport NY  23 M 21.00             21.00  

   34 Steve Rossi             Hauppauge      NY  39 M 21.00             21.00  

   35 Peter Farmer            East Meadow    NY  76 M 18.90  0.72   .20 19.82  

   36 Tom Cohn                Huntington     NY  60 M 18.90  0.36   .20 19.46  

   37 Gladys Campouerde       North Woodmere NY  69 F 18.90         .32 19.22  

   38 William Dietsche        Bay Shore      NY  60 M 18.90             18.90  

   39 Nicole Dietsche         Bay Shore      NY  31 F 18.90             18.90  

   40 Jana Moran              Wantagh        NY  46 F 18.90             18.90  

   41 Vic Rossi               Hauppauge      NY  73 M 18.90             18.90  

   42 Michael Sorrentino      Freeport       NY  50 M 18.90             18.90  

   43 Jean Chadderton         Port Jefferson NY  60 F 16.80  1.44   .22 18.46  

   44 Bill Niedfeld           Seaford        NY  60 M 16.80             16.80  

   45 Karen McGregor          Centereach     NY  54 F 16.80             16.80  

   46 Joseph Molinari         Staten Island  NY  32 M 16.80             16.80  

   47 Lisa Sala               Massapequa Par NY  24 F 16.80             16.80  

   48 Kevin Tunney            Selden         NY  62 M 16.80             16.80  

   49 Douglas Williams        Bay Shore      NY  47 M 16.80             16.80  

   50 Sara Ong                Watertown      MA  30 F 16.80             16.80  

   51 Joanne Palisi           Eastport       NY  64 F 14.70  1.44   .22 16.36  



   52 Paul Davis              Westport       CT  75 M 14.70  1.44       16.14  

   53 Janet Fox               Bayside        NY  37 F 14.70             14.70  

   54 Elizabeth Melillo       Northport      NY  54 F 14.70             14.70  

   55 Susan Robinson          Coram          NY  60 F 14.70             14.70  

   56 Emma Riconda            Northport      NY  62 F 14.70             14.70  

   57 Marilyn Caulfield       Sayville       NY  57 F 14.70             14.70  

   58 Frank Martin            Bay Shore      NY  84 M 12.60  1.44       14.04  

   59 Eugene Maier            Ridge          NY  68 M 12.60  0.72       13.32  

   60 Irene Robinson          West Islip     NY  73 F 12.60  0.36       12.96  

   61 Neil Chadderton         Port Jefferson NY  58 M 12.60             12.60  

   62 Sean Hollett            Long Beach     NY  36 M 12.60             12.60  

   63 Kiera Hayes             Long Beach     NY  37 F 12.60             12.60  

   64 Sidney Heller           Commack        NY  59 M 10.50             10.50  

   65 Stephen Fitzpatrick     Dix Hills      NY  63 M 10.50             10.50  

   66 Vincent Moran           Lindenhurst    NY  63 M 10.50             10.50  

   67 Jeff Sommer             Great Neck     NY  66 M 10.50             10.50  

   68 Greg Taha               Northport      NY  74 M 10.50             10.50  

   69 Kara Caulfield          Sayville       NY  28 F 10.50             10.50  

   70 Joe King                Westbury       NY  71 M  8.40  1.80   .08 10.28  

   71 Deborah Gordon          Malverne       NY  60 F  8.40         .08  8.48  

   72 Ruth Albright           Long Beach     NY  59 F  8.40              8.40  

   73 Curt Robinson           West Islip     NY  78 M  8.40              8.40  

   74 Kaitlin Roe             Port Jefferson NY  29 F  8.40              8.40  

   75 Paul Seltzer            Huntington Sta NY  67 M  8.40              8.40  

   76 Michael Frank           Huntington     NY  61 M  8.40              8.40  

   77 Gloria Smith            Northport      NY  63 F  8.40              8.40  

   78 Deborah Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  59 F  6.30         .22  6.52  

   79 Laurel Kretzing         Huntington Sta NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

   80 Mary Jane Marron        Manhasset      NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

   81 Steven Millon           East Meadow    NY  60 M  6.30              6.30  

   82 Judy Pasternak          Wantagh        NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

   83 Barry Aronowsky         Greenlawn      NY  79 M  6.30              6.30  

   84 Ariana Constantine      Commack        NY  28 F  6.30              6.30  

   85 Emily Heller            Commack        NY  29 F  6.30              6.30  

   86 Daniel Pasternak        Wantagh        NY  62 M  6.30              6.30  

   87 Matt Preven             Oak Park       IL  28 M  6.30              6.30  

   88 Kathryn Martin          Huntington     NY  68 F  6.30              6.30  

   89 Sarah Preven            Oak Park       IL  28 F  6.30              6.30  

   90 Jason Miller            Selden         NY  64 M  6.30              6.30  

   91 Carleen Tunney          Selden         NY  56 F  4.20              4.20  

   92 Jeremey Vasquez         Huntington     NY  32 M  4.20              4.20  

 

 

                                MALE 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City           St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ============== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1   164 Danny Yip               Brooklyn       NY  34 M 35.70  1.44   .12 37.26  

    2   173 Byron Lane              Stony Brook    NY  51 M 35.70  1.44   .12 37.26  

    3   610 Mark Knott              Smithtown      NY  60 M 33.60  0.36   .30 34.26  

    4   139 Adam Orlow              Jamaica        NY  45 M 33.60  0.36   .14 34.10  

    5   162 Dan Walker              Kings Park     NY  29 M 31.50  2.16   .10 33.76  

    6   170 Jerry Pannullo          East Islip     NY  49 M 31.50  1.44       32.94  

    7   154 Matthew Semon           Melville       NY  45 M 29.40  1.44   .16 31.00  

    8   165 Ira Zaroff              Melville       NY  44 M 29.40  1.44   .16 31.00  

    9   130 Jay Masten              Bohemia        NY  61 M 29.40  1.44   .14 30.98  

   10   117 Michael Flaherty        Lindenhurst    NY  51 M 29.40  1.08   .22 30.70  

   11   619 Ted Blaszczyk           Saint James    NY  59 M 29.40  0.72       30.12  

   12   161 Bert Voland             Patchogue      NY  55 M 29.40  0.36   .12 29.88  

   13   606 Donald Dodge            East Setauket  NY  59 M 27.30  2.16       29.46  



   14   126 Rob Leder               Stamford       CT  48 M 27.30  1.44   .14 28.88  

   15   135 Harry Morales           New York       NY  57 M 27.30  1.08   .30 28.68  

   16   172 Glenn Murphy            Miller Place   NY  61 M 27.30             27.30  

   17   614 Harlan Nebenhaus        Manhasset      NY  59 M 23.10  0.36   .26 23.72  

   18   127 Walter Long             Vero Beach     FL  68 M 21.00  1.80   .12 22.92  

   19   167 Michael Ruzeo           Massapequa     NY  45 M 21.00  1.44       22.44  

   20   169 George Worth            Hampton Bays   NY  56 M 21.00  1.44       22.44  

   21   616 Kenneth Ong             Bethpage       NY  60 M 21.00             21.00  

   22   110 Vincent Del-Cid         New Hyde Park  NY  63 M 21.00             21.00  

   23   112 Alex Eletto             Stony Brook    NY  22 M 21.00             21.00  

   24   133 Thomas Mihailin         East Northport NY  23 M 21.00             21.00  

   25   149 Steve Rossi             Hauppauge      NY  39 M 21.00             21.00  

   26   114 Peter Farmer            East Meadow    NY  76 M 18.90  0.72   .20 19.82  

   27   618 Tom Cohn                Huntington     NY  60 M 18.90  0.36   .20 19.46  

   28   605 William Dietsche        Bay Shore      NY  60 M 18.90             18.90  

   29   150 Vic Rossi               Hauppauge      NY  73 M 18.90             18.90  

   30   156 Michael Sorrentino      Freeport       NY  50 M 18.90             18.90  

   31   615 Bill Niedfeld           Seaford        NY  60 M 16.80             16.80  

   32   134 Joseph Molinari         Staten Island  NY  32 M 16.80             16.80  

   33   159 Kevin Tunney            Selden         NY  62 M 16.80             16.80  

   34   163 Douglas Williams        Bay Shore      NY  47 M 16.80             16.80  

   35   109 Paul Davis              Westport       CT  75 M 14.70  1.44       16.14  

   36   129 Frank Martin            Bay Shore      NY  84 M 12.60  1.44       14.04  

   37   128 Eugene Maier            Ridge          NY  68 M 12.60  0.72       13.32  

   38   105 Neil Chadderton         Port Jefferson NY  58 M 12.60             12.60  

   39   123 Sean Hollett            Long Beach     NY  36 M 12.60             12.60  

   40   609 Sidney Heller           Commack        NY  59 M 10.50             10.50  

   41   116 Stephen Fitzpatrick     Dix Hills      NY  63 M 10.50             10.50  

   42   137 Vincent Moran           Lindenhurst    NY  63 M 10.50             10.50  

   43   155 Jeff Sommer             Great Neck     NY  66 M 10.50             10.50  

   44   157 Greg Taha               Northport      NY  74 M 10.50             10.50  

   45   125 Joe King                Westbury       NY  71 M  8.40  1.80   .08 10.28  

   46   145 Curt Robinson           West Islip     NY  78 M  8.40              8.40  

   47   153 Paul Seltzer            Huntington Sta NY  67 M  8.40              8.40  

   48   174 Michael Frank           Huntington     NY  61 M  8.40              8.40  

   49   613 Steven Millon           East Meadow    NY  60 M  6.30              6.30  

   50   101 Barry Aronowsky         Greenlawn      NY  79 M  6.30              6.30  

   51   142 Daniel Pasternak        Wantagh        NY  62 M  6.30              6.30  

   52   143 Matt Preven             Oak Park       IL  28 M  6.30              6.30  

   53   181 Jason Miller            Selden         NY  64 M  6.30              6.30  

   54   160 Jeremey Vasquez         Huntington     NY  32 M  4.20              4.20  

 

 

                              FEMALE 6 HOUR RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City           St Age S Lmile Smile Pmile Miles  

===== ===== ======================= ============== == === = ===== ===== ===== =====  

    1   124 Jodi Kartes-Heino       East Quogue    NY  49 F 33.60  1.44   .02 35.06  

    2   113 Stephany Evans          Bronx          NY  62 F 31.50  0.72   .18 32.40  

    3   120 Nora Garry              Morrisville    PA  27 F 27.30  1.80       29.10  

    4   103 Patricia Carroll        West Islip     NY  68 F 23.10  1.08   .10 24.28  

    5   152 Carol Sandquist         Garden City    NY  62 F 21.00  2.16       23.16  

    6   607 Amy Goldstein           Farmingdale    NY  59 F 21.00  1.80   .08 22.88  

    7   119 Laurel Frankel          Whitestone     NY  57 F 21.00  1.08   .32 22.40  

    8   106 Danielle Coco           Staten Island  NY  31 F 21.00             21.00  

    9   108 Suzanne Corrie Del-Cid  New Hyde Park  NY  58 F 21.00             21.00  

   10   168 Gladys Campouerde       North Woodmere NY  69 F 18.90         .32 19.22  

   11   111 Nicole Dietsche         Bay Shore      NY  31 F 18.90             18.90  

   12   136 Jana Moran              Wantagh        NY  46 F 18.90             18.90  

   13   604 Jean Chadderton         Port Jefferson NY  60 F 16.80  1.44   .22 18.46  



   14   131 Karen McGregor          Centereach     NY  54 F 16.80             16.80  

   15   151 Lisa Sala               Massapequa Par NY  24 F 16.80             16.80  

   16   166 Sara Ong                Watertown      MA  30 F 16.80             16.80  

   17   140 Joanne Palisi           Eastport       NY  64 F 14.70  1.44   .22 16.36  

   18   118 Janet Fox               Bayside        NY  37 F 14.70             14.70  

   19   132 Elizabeth Melillo       Northport      NY  54 F 14.70             14.70  

   20   147 Susan Robinson          Coram          NY  60 F 14.70             14.70  

   21   177 Emma Riconda            Northport      NY  62 F 14.70             14.70  

   22   178 Marilyn Caulfield       Sayville       NY  57 F 14.70             14.70  

   23   146 Irene Robinson          West Islip     NY  73 F 12.60  0.36       12.96  

   24   171 Kiera Hayes             Long Beach     NY  37 F 12.60             12.60  

   25   179 Kara Caulfield          Sayville       NY  28 F 10.50             10.50  

   26   608 Deborah Gordon          Malverne       NY  60 F  8.40         .08  8.48  

   27   601 Ruth Albright           Long Beach     NY  59 F  8.40              8.40  

   28   148 Kaitlin Roe             Port Jefferson NY  29 F  8.40              8.40  

   29   175 Gloria Smith            Northport      NY  63 F  8.40              8.40  

   30   602 Deborah Bifulco         Holtsville     NY  59 F  6.30         .22  6.52  

   31   611 Laurel Kretzing         Huntington Sta NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

   32   612 Mary Jane Marron        Manhasset      NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

   33   617 Judy Pasternak          Wantagh        NY  60 F  6.30              6.30  

   34   107 Ariana Constantine      Commack        NY  28 F  6.30              6.30  

   35   122 Emily Heller            Commack        NY  29 F  6.30              6.30  

   36   176 Kathryn Martin          Huntington     NY  68 F  6.30              6.30  

   37   180 Sarah Preven            Oak Park       IL  28 F  6.30              6.30  

   38   158 Carleen Tunney          Selden         NY  56 F  4.20              4.20  

 

 
                              LARGE LOOP (2.1 MILES) 

 

Place No.   Name                    Laps Large    

===== ===== ======================= ==== =======  

    1   164 Danny Yip                 17 5:46:54   1:   24:27   24:27   2:   21:47   46:14 

                                                   3:   22:19 1:08:33   4:   21:11 1:29:44 

                                                   5:   20:53 1:50:36   6:   20:59 2:11:35 

                                                   7:   20:12 2:31:47   8:   20:04 2:51:50 

                                                   9:   19:53 3:11:42  10:   20:05 3:31:47 

                                                  11:   19:50 3:51:36  12:   19:15 4:10:51 

                                                  13:   19:42 4:30:32  14:   19:25 4:49:57 

                                                  15:   21:43 5:11:40  16:   18:21 5:30:00 

                                                  17:   16:54 5:46:54  

    2   173 Byron Lane                17 5:46:54   1:   21:44   21:44   2:   19:36   41:19 

                                                   3:   20:08 1:01:26   4:   19:44 1:21:10 

                                                   5:   20:52 1:42:02   6:   21:24 2:03:25 

                                                   7:   21:49 2:25:13   8:   22:33 2:47:45 

                                                   9:   21:34 3:09:19  10:   21:30 3:30:48 

                                                  11:   20:48 3:51:36  12:   19:14 4:10:50 

                                                  13:   19:44 4:30:33  14:   19:10 4:49:43 

                                                  15:   19:55 5:09:37  16:   19:30 5:29:07 

                                                  17:   17:48 5:46:54  

    3   124 Jodi Kartes-Heino         16 5:46:49   1:   22:17   22:17   2:   19:38   41:54 

                                                   3:   19:32 1:01:26   4:   19:42 1:21:07 

                                                   5:   20:43 1:41:50   6:   21:36 2:03:25 

                                                   7:   21:27 2:24:52   8:   22:25 2:47:17 

                                                   9:   22:03 3:09:19  10:   22:03 3:31:22 

                                                  11:   22:28 3:53:50  12:   22:39 4:16:28 

                                                  13:   22:45 4:39:12  14:   22:38 5:01:49 

                                                  15:   22:20 5:24:09  16:   22:41 5:46:49  

    4   610 Mark Knott                16 5:55:10   1:   22:12   22:12   2:   20:28   42:39 

                                                   3:   21:39 1:04:17   4:   21:41 1:25:58 

                                                   5:   21:35 1:47:33   6:   21:19 2:08:51 

                                                   7:   21:40 2:30:31   8:   22:05 2:52:36 

                                                   9:   22:02 3:14:37  10:   23:35 3:38:12 

                                                  11:   23:40 4:01:51  12:   22:55 4:24:46 

                                                  13:   23:43 4:48:28  14:   22:42 5:11:10 

                                                  15:   22:25 5:33:34  16:   21:36 5:55:10  

    5   139 Adam Orlow                16 5:55:50   1:   21:43   21:43   2:   19:37   41:19 

                                                   3:   20:10 1:01:28   4:   19:47 1:21:14 

                                                   5:   20:38 1:41:52   6:   21:02 2:02:53 

                                                   7:   21:04 2:23:56   8:   21:21 2:45:17 

                                                   9:   21:43 3:06:59  10:   21:55 3:28:54 

                                                  11:   22:37 3:51:30  12:   22:41 4:14:11 



                                                  13:   24:48 4:38:59  14:   25:50 5:04:48 

                                                  15:   25:34 5:30:21  16:   25:29 5:55:50  

    6   170 Jerry Pannullo            15 5:29:06   1:   22:09   22:09   2:   19:09   41:18 

                                                   3:   20:10 1:01:27   4:   19:41 1:21:08 

                                                   5:   20:51 1:41:58   6:   21:14 2:03:12 

                                                   7:   21:49 2:25:01   8:   22:01 2:47:01 

                                                   9:   33:09 3:20:10  10:   35:36 3:55:46 

                                                  11:   17:16 4:13:01  12:   17:32 4:30:33 

                                                  13:   19:10 4:49:42  14:   19:54 5:09:36 

                                                  15:   19:31 5:29:06  

    7   162 Dan Walker                15 5:37:16   1:   21:43   21:43   2:   19:35   41:18 

                                                   3:   20:09 1:01:27   4:   19:42 1:21:08 

                                                   5:   20:53 1:42:00   6:   21:27 2:03:27 

                                                   7:   21:47 2:25:14   8:   22:00 2:47:13 

                                                   9:   22:07 3:09:19  10:   21:58 3:31:17 

                                                  11:   23:18 3:54:34  12:   26:25 4:20:59 

                                                  13:   28:06 4:49:05  14:   23:47 5:12:52 

                                                  15:   24:25 5:37:16  

    8   113 Stephany Evans            15 5:52:08   1:   22:32   22:32   2:   20:18   42:50 

                                                   3:   20:56 1:03:45   4:   20:47 1:24:32 

                                                   5:   21:06 1:45:38   6:   21:52 2:07:29 

                                                   7:   22:25 2:29:54   8:   23:03 2:52:56 

                                                   9:   25:37 3:18:33  10:   24:32 3:43:05 

                                                  11:   24:51 4:07:56  12:   24:47 4:32:43 

                                                  13:   29:45 5:02:27  14:   25:42 5:28:09 

                                                  15:   24:00 5:52:08  

    9   165 Ira Zaroff                14 5:41:40   1:   22:23   22:23   2:   19:39   42:02 

                                                   3:   20:43 1:02:44   4:   21:09 1:23:53 

                                                   5:   25:27 1:49:19   6:   22:23 2:11:41 

                                                   7:   22:09 2:33:49   8:   23:00 2:56:49 

                                                   9:   23:53 3:20:42  10:   29:37 3:50:18 

                                                  11:   26:11 4:16:29  12:   27:57 4:44:25 

                                                  13:   28:26 5:12:51  14:   28:50 5:41:40  

   10   154 Matthew Semon             14 5:41:40   1:   22:25   22:25   2:   19:38   42:03 

                                                   3:   20:41 1:02:43   4:   21:09 1:23:52 

                                                   5:   25:28 1:49:20   6:   22:21 2:11:41 

                                                   7:   22:09 2:33:49   8:   23:00 2:56:49 

                                                   9:   23:53 3:20:41  10:   29:39 3:50:20 

                                                  11:   26:10 4:16:30  12:   27:58 4:44:28 

                                                  13:   28:22 5:12:49  14:   28:51 5:41:40  

   11   130 Jay Masten                14 5:42:10   1:   23:13   23:13   2:   20:30   43:42 

                                                   3:   20:54 1:04:36   4:   21:35 1:26:10 

                                                   5:   21:48 1:47:58   6:   21:59 2:09:57 

                                                   7:   23:05 2:33:01   8:   24:02 2:57:02 

                                                   9:   26:02 3:23:03  10:   35:10 3:58:13 

                                                  11:   25:57 4:24:10  12:   26:08 4:50:18 

                                                  13:   25:43 5:16:01  14:   26:10 5:42:10  

   12   117 Michael Flaherty          14 5:46:00   1:   24:41   24:41   2:   22:38   47:18 

                                                   3:   22:52 1:10:09   4:   22:25 1:32:34 

                                                   5:   22:16 1:54:49   6:   22:16 2:17:05 

                                                   7:   22:42 2:39:47   8:   22:33 3:02:19 

                                                   9:   24:22 3:26:41  10:   24:51 3:51:31 

                                                  11:   26:20 4:17:51  12:   34:22 4:52:13 

                                                  13:   26:28 5:18:40  14:   27:20 5:46:00  

   13   619 Ted Blaszczyk             14 5:53:21   1:   25:24   25:24   2:   22:50   48:14 

                                                   3:   23:24 1:11:38   4:   24:22 1:36:00 

                                                   5:   22:21 1:58:20   6:   22:43 2:21:03 

                                                   7:   22:33 2:43:35   8:   23:52 3:07:26 

                                                   9:   23:47 3:31:13  10:   28:43 3:59:56 

                                                  11:   26:20 4:26:15  12:   29:09 4:55:24 

                                                  13:   30:34 5:25:57  14:   27:24 5:53:21  

   14   161 Bert Voland               14 5:56:32   1:   24:03   24:03   2:   21:23   45:25 

                                                   3:   21:53 1:07:17   4:   22:32 1:29:49 

                                                   5:   23:07 1:52:55   6:   23:33 2:16:27 

                                                   7:   23:10 2:39:37   8:   26:29 3:06:06 

                                                   9:   25:27 3:31:32  10:   25:17 3:56:48 

                                                  11:   26:50 4:23:38  12:   31:27 4:55:04 

                                                  13:   35:02 5:30:06  14:   26:27 5:56:32  

   15   172 Glenn Murphy              13 4:47:32   1:   22:00   22:00   2:   19:58   41:58 

                                                   3:   21:00 1:02:57   4:   20:18 1:23:15 

                                                   5:   20:39 1:43:53   6:   21:40 2:05:33 

                                                   7:   21:57 2:27:29   8:   22:47 2:50:16 

                                                   9:   22:02 3:12:17  10:   24:06 3:36:22 

                                                  11:   24:44 4:01:05  12:   23:30 4:24:34 

                                                  13:   22:58 4:47:32  

   16   606 Donald Dodge              13 5:16:53   1:   23:13   23:13   2:   20:31   43:44 

                                                   3:   20:54 1:04:37   4:   21:33 1:26:10 

                                                   5:   21:49 1:47:58   6:   22:01 2:09:58 

                                                   7:   23:05 2:33:03   8:   23:58 2:57:00 



                                                   9:   24:34 3:21:34  10:   26:55 3:48:29 

                                                  11:   26:49 4:15:18  12:   29:42 4:44:59 

                                                  13:   31:54 5:16:53  

   17   126 Rob Leder                 13 5:39:00   1:   28:03   28:03   2:   23:33   51:36 

                                                   3:   23:14 1:14:49   4:   23:21 1:38:10 

                                                   5:   23:36 2:01:46   6:   24:35 2:26:20 

                                                   7:   25:52 2:52:11   8:   24:35 3:16:46 

                                                   9:   25:32 3:42:18  10:   27:00 4:09:17 

                                                  11:   29:02 4:38:18  12:   27:42 5:06:00 

                                                  13:   33:01 5:39:00  

   18   135 Harry Morales             13 5:40:03   1:   24:03   24:03   2:   21:23   45:25 

                                                   3:   21:51 1:07:16   4:   23:07 1:30:22 

                                                   5:   24:06 1:54:28   6:   27:03 2:21:30 

                                                   7:   25:56 2:47:25   8:   30:31 3:17:56 

                                                   9:   25:09 3:43:05  10:   29:43 4:12:47 

                                                  11:   27:46 4:40:32  12:   29:13 5:09:44 

                                                  13:   30:19 5:40:03  

   19   120 Nora Garry                13 5:40:29   1:   22:32   22:32   2:   20:16   42:48 

                                                   3:   20:56 1:03:43   4:   22:00 1:25:43 

                                                   5:   21:22 1:47:04   6:   22:30 2:09:34 

                                                   7:   23:05 2:32:39   8:   25:48 2:58:26 

                                                   9:   38:44 3:37:10  10:   47:18 4:24:28 

                                                  11:   29:21 4:53:49  12:   23:19 5:17:08 

                                                  13:   23:21 5:40:29  

   20   103 Patricia Carroll          11 5:41:58   1:   29:13   29:13   2:   26:38   55:50 

                                                   3:   26:26 1:22:16   4:   27:16 1:49:32 

                                                   5:   28:07 2:17:39   6:   27:53 2:45:31 

                                                   7:   30:06 3:15:36   8:   31:29 3:47:05 

                                                   9:   39:54 4:26:58  10:   39:59 5:06:57 

                                                  11:   35:02 5:41:58  

   21   614 Harlan Nebenhaus          11 5:53:41   1:   26:14   26:14   2:   23:42   49:55 

                                                   3:   24:31 1:14:26   4:   25:40 1:40:06 

                                                   5:   25:37 2:05:42   6:   28:41 2:34:23 

                                                   7:   42:59 3:17:21   8:   37:03 3:54:23 

                                                   9:   41:18 4:35:41  10:   40:29 5:16:09 

                                                  11:   37:32 5:53:41  

   22   133 Thomas Mihailin           10 2:47:25   1:   18:08   18:08   2:   17:55   36:03 

                                                   3:   15:40   51:43   4:   16:04 1:07:46 

                                                   5:   16:34 1:24:20   6:   16:18 1:40:38 

                                                   7:   16:30 1:57:07   8:   16:46 2:13:53 

                                                   9:   16:33 2:30:25  10:   17:01 2:47:25  

   23   112 Alex Eletto               10 2:47:25   1:   18:06   18:06   2:   16:46   34:52 

                                                   3:   16:26   51:17   4:   16:31 1:07:47 

                                                   5:   16:33 1:24:20   6:   16:19 1:40:38 

                                                   7:   16:31 1:57:08   8:   16:46 2:13:53 

                                                   9:   16:32 2:30:24  10:   17:02 2:47:25  

   24   169 George Worth              10 3:55:47   1:   22:10   22:10   2:   19:08   41:18 

                                                   3:   20:08 1:01:26   4:   19:43 1:21:08 

                                                   5:   20:51 1:41:59   6:   21:26 2:03:25 

                                                   7:   21:47 2:25:11   8:   22:34 2:47:45 

                                                   9:   32:26 3:20:10  10:   35:37 3:55:47  

   25   106 Danielle Coco             10 4:07:31   1:   23:43   23:43   2:   21:54   45:36 

                                                   3:   22:19 1:07:54   4:   24:42 1:32:36 

                                                   5:   22:54 1:55:29   6:   24:37 2:20:06 

                                                   7:   23:21 2:43:26   8:   34:41 3:18:06 

                                                   9:   24:07 3:42:13  10:   25:19 4:07:31  

   26   149 Steve Rossi               10 4:27:07   1:   24:31   24:31   2:   23:04   47:35 

                                                   3:   22:27 1:10:01   4:   22:34 1:32:34 

                                                   5:   21:47 1:54:21   6:   22:43 2:17:03 

                                                   7:   24:07 2:41:10   8:   28:07 3:09:17 

                                                   9:   29:33 3:38:49  10:   48:19 4:27:07  

   27   108 Suzanne Corrie Del-Cid    10 4:40:11   1:   25:56   25:56   2:   25:27   51:22 

                                                   3:   29:27 1:20:48   4:   27:17 1:48:05 

                                                   5:   29:43 2:17:47   6:   28:08 2:45:54 

                                                   7:   33:39 3:19:32   8:   26:38 3:46:10 

                                                   9:   26:05 4:12:15  10:   27:57 4:40:11  

   28   616 Kenneth Ong               10 4:56:18   1:   26:18   26:18   2:   23:43   50:01 

                                                   3:   26:11 1:16:12   4:   24:26 1:40:38 

                                                   5:   24:35 2:05:12   6:   39:38 2:44:49 

                                                   7:   31:49 3:16:38   8:   33:33 3:50:10 

                                                   9:   32:04 4:22:14  10:   34:05 4:56:18  

   29   152 Carol Sandquist           10 5:23:12   1:   29:21   29:21   2:   26:55   56:15 

                                                   3:   26:46 1:23:01   4:   29:52 1:52:52 

                                                   5:   29:38 2:22:30   6:   31:19 2:53:48 

                                                   7:   32:44 3:26:31   8:   43:00 4:09:31 

                                                   9:   35:40 4:45:10  10:   38:02 5:23:12  

   30   127 Walter Long               10 5:30:44   1:   32:53   32:53   2:   29:22 1:02:15 

                                                   3:   29:33 1:31:47   4:   30:30 2:02:17 

                                                   5:   30:29 2:32:46   6:   36:38 3:09:23 



                                                   7:   36:04 3:45:27   8:   33:17 4:18:43 

                                                   9:   34:17 4:52:59  10:   37:45 5:30:44  

   31   607 Amy Goldstein             10 5:31:24   1:   29:42   29:42   2:   27:59   57:40 

                                                   3:   28:33 1:26:13   4:   31:50 1:58:02 

                                                   5:   31:11 2:29:13   6:   32:39 3:01:52 

                                                   7:   34:02 3:35:54   8:   42:53 4:18:46 

                                                   9:   34:01 4:52:47  10:   38:37 5:31:24  

   32   119 Laurel Frankel            10 5:33:03   1:   29:20   29:20   2:   27:30   56:49 

                                                   3:   27:40 1:24:28   4:   29:17 1:53:45 

                                                   5:   31:33 2:25:17   6:   36:09 3:01:26 

                                                   7:   43:15 3:44:40   8:   41:10 4:25:50 

                                                   9:   34:17 5:00:07  10:   32:57 5:33:03  

   33   167 Michael Ruzeo             10 5:35:04   1:   24:59   24:59   2:   22:04   47:02 

                                                   3:   25:04 1:12:06   4:   28:34 1:40:39 

                                                   5:   30:43 2:11:21   6:   32:10 2:43:31 

                                                   7:   34:32 3:18:02   8:   39:56 3:57:58 

                                                   9:   49:30 4:47:27  10:   47:37 5:35:04  

   34   110 Vincent Del-Cid           10 5:43:13   1:   34:53   34:53   2:   31:34 1:06:26 

                                                   3:   32:07 1:38:33   4:   33:40 2:12:12 

                                                   5:   46:32 2:58:44   6:   35:27 3:34:10 

                                                   7:   36:50 4:11:00   8:   39:07 4:50:07 

                                                   9:   30:39 5:20:46  10:   22:28 5:43:13  

   35   136 Jana Moran                 9 3:44:02   1:   23:43   23:43   2:   21:55   45:38 

                                                   3:   22:19 1:07:56   4:   24:39 1:32:34 

                                                   5:   22:55 1:55:29   6:   24:37 2:20:06 

                                                   7:   25:00 2:45:06   8:   29:20 3:14:25 

                                                   9:   29:37 3:44:02  

   36   156 Michael Sorrentino         9 3:56:08   1:   25:01   25:01   2:   24:25   49:26 

                                                   3:   23:41 1:13:06   4:   23:17 1:36:22 

                                                   5:   23:05 1:59:27   6:   23:57 2:23:23 

                                                   7:   21:43 2:45:06   8:   36:53 3:21:59 

                                                   9:   34:09 3:56:08  

   37   605 William Dietsche           9 4:05:16   1:   22:32   22:32   2:   20:38   43:10 

                                                   3:   20:42 1:03:51   4:   20:36 1:24:26 

                                                   5:   20:42 1:45:07   6:   21:06 2:06:13 

                                                   7:   32:10 2:38:22   8:   41:48 3:20:10 

                                                   9:   45:07 4:05:16  

   38   111 Nicole Dietsche            9 4:05:20   1:   22:33   22:33   2:   20:38   43:10 

                                                   3:   20:43 1:03:52   4:   20:36 1:24:27 

                                                   5:   20:41 1:45:08   6:   21:06 2:06:13 

                                                   7:   32:10 2:38:23   8:   41:45 3:20:07 

                                                   9:   45:13 4:05:20  

   39   150 Vic Rossi                  9 4:27:07   1:   26:04   26:04   2:   23:15   49:19 

                                                   3:   27:36 1:16:54   4:   25:57 1:42:50 

                                                   5:   31:27 2:14:17   6:   28:36 2:42:53 

                                                   7:   31:24 3:14:17   8:   35:35 3:49:51 

                                                   9:   37:16 4:27:07  

   40   114 Peter Farmer               9 5:41:57   1:   38:23   38:23   2:   37:25 1:15:47 

                                                   3:   37:06 1:52:52   4:   35:00 2:27:52 

                                                   5:   38:35 3:06:26   6:   36:06 3:42:31 

                                                   7:   37:07 4:19:37   8:   39:04 4:58:41 

                                                   9:   43:16 5:41:57  

   41   618 Tom Cohn                   9 5:48:16   1:   43:56   43:56   2:   28:28 1:12:23 

                                                   3:   34:46 1:47:09   4:   41:57 2:29:05 

                                                   5:   48:39 3:17:44   6:   37:30 3:55:13 

                                                   7:   33:53 4:29:05   8:   45:07 5:14:12 

                                                   9:   34:05 5:48:16  

   42   168 Gladys Campouerde          9 5:54:37   1:   38:00   38:00   2:   37:42 1:15:42 

                                                   3:   37:14 1:52:55   4:   35:34 2:28:28 

                                                   5:   39:02 3:07:30   6:   42:16 3:49:46 

                                                   7:   41:54 4:31:39   8:   42:24 5:14:03 

                                                   9:   40:35 5:54:37  

   43   163 Douglas Williams           8 2:50:16   1:   22:03   22:03   2:   19:58   42:00 

                                                   3:   20:56 1:02:56   4:   20:24 1:23:19 

                                                   5:   20:37 1:43:56   6:   21:32 2:05:27 

                                                   7:   22:02 2:27:29   8:   22:47 2:50:16  

   44   134 Joseph Molinari            8 2:58:09   1:   23:21   23:21   2:   20:40   44:01 

                                                   3:   20:58 1:04:59   4:   21:12 1:26:11 

                                                   5:   21:48 1:47:59   6:   22:32 2:10:30 

                                                   7:   24:02 2:34:32   8:   23:38 2:58:09  

   45   151 Lisa Sala                  8 3:16:25   1:   25:43   25:43   2:   23:35   49:17 

                                                   3:   23:39 1:12:56   4:   24:02 1:36:57 

                                                   5:   24:20 2:01:17   6:   24:54 2:26:10 

                                                   7:   24:54 2:51:04   8:   25:22 3:16:25  

   46   615 Bill Niedfeld              8 3:41:50   1:   25:49   25:49   2:   25:05   50:53 

                                                   3:   24:24 1:15:16   4:   26:25 1:41:41 

                                                   5:   28:33 2:10:13   6:   29:33 2:39:45 

                                                   7:   30:38 3:10:23   8:   31:27 3:41:50  

   47   131 Karen McGregor             8 3:45:43   1:   25:39   25:39   2:   22:59   48:38 



                                                   3:   23:59 1:12:36   4:   24:59 1:37:35 

                                                   5:   27:45 2:05:20   6:   29:21 2:34:40 

                                                   7:   33:55 3:08:34   8:   37:09 3:45:43  

   48   166 Sara Ong                   8 3:57:45   1:   24:58   24:58   2:   23:27   48:24 

                                                   3:   23:42 1:12:06   4:   28:02 1:40:07 

                                                   5:   29:14 2:09:21   6:   35:30 2:44:50 

                                                   7:   35:29 3:20:19   8:   37:27 3:57:45  

   49   159 Kevin Tunney               8 4:15:08   1:   25:08   25:08   2:   25:16   50:24 

                                                   3:   27:38 1:18:01   4:   27:27 1:45:28 

                                                   5:   27:32 2:13:00   6:   31:36 2:44:36 

                                                   7:   53:17 3:37:52   8:   37:17 4:15:08  

   50   604 Jean Chadderton            8 5:25:41   1:   36:50   36:50   2:   35:57 1:12:46 

                                                   3:   40:42 1:53:28   4:   40:22 2:33:50 

                                                   5:   44:33 3:18:22   6:   39:36 3:57:57 

                                                   7:   50:52 4:48:49   8:   36:53 5:25:41  

   51   177 Emma Riconda               7 2:46:13   1:   22:35   22:35   2:   18:59   41:34 

                                                   3:   18:17   59:50   4:   19:54 1:19:44 

                                                   5:   17:33 1:37:16   6:   19:47 1:57:03 

                                                   7:   49:10 2:46:13  

   52   178 Marilyn Caulfield          7 2:46:16   1:   22:37   22:37   2:   18:57   41:34 

                                                   3:   18:17   59:50   4:   19:53 1:19:43 

                                                   5:   17:34 1:37:17   6:   19:46 1:57:02 

                                                   7:   49:14 2:46:16  

   53   132 Elizabeth Melillo          7 3:19:33   1:   25:56   25:56   2:   25:31   51:27 

                                                   3:   29:23 1:20:49   4:   27:17 1:48:06 

                                                   5:   29:52 2:17:57   6:   28:05 2:46:02 

                                                   7:   33:31 3:19:33  

   54   118 Janet Fox                  7 3:48:29   1:   29:07   29:07   2:   27:30   56:36 

                                                   3:   27:00 1:23:35   4:   40:34 2:04:08 

                                                   5:   35:46 2:39:54   6:   31:11 3:11:05 

                                                   7:   37:25 3:48:29  

   55   109 Paul Davis                 7 5:23:15   1:   34:57   34:57   2:   37:32 1:12:29 

                                                   3:   52:58 2:05:27   4:   55:50 3:01:16 

                                                   5:   55:18 3:56:33   6:   41:36 4:38:09 

                                                   7:   45:06 5:23:15  

   56   140 Joanne Palisi              7 5:25:44   1:   47:31   47:31   2:   35:59 1:23:30 

                                                   3:   29:05 1:52:35   4:   40:41 2:33:15 

                                                   5:   33:11 3:06:26   6:   43:46 3:50:11 

                                                   7: 1:35:33 5:25:44  

   57   147 Susan Robinson             7 5:29:57   1:   25:58   25:58   2:   25:31   51:28 

                                                   3: 2:29:13 3:20:41   4:   25:31 3:46:11 

                                                   5:   26:05 4:12:15   6:   32:09 4:44:23 

                                                   7:   45:34 5:29:57  

   58   171 Kiera Hayes                6 1:59:50   1:   21:44   21:44   2:   19:56   41:40 

                                                   3:   18:52 1:00:31   4:   19:19 1:19:49 

                                                   5:   19:39 1:39:28   6:   20:22 1:59:50  

   59   123 Sean Hollett               6 3:19:06   1:   29:59   29:59   2:   26:49   56:47 

                                                   3:   29:27 1:26:14   4:   31:01 1:57:14 

                                                   5:   35:14 2:32:27   6:   46:39 3:19:06  

   60   128 Eugene Maier               6 4:08:11   1:   36:53   36:53   2:   35:57 1:12:49 

                                                   3:   40:41 1:53:29   4:   40:19 2:33:48 

                                                   5:   44:37 3:18:24   6:   49:48 4:08:11  

   61   105 Neil Chadderton            6 4:48:49   1:   28:52   28:52   2:   27:26   56:18 

                                                   3:   36:34 1:32:51   4:   41:33 2:14:24 

                                                   5: 1:43:35 3:57:58   6:   50:52 4:48:49  

   62   129 Frank Martin               6 5:24:07   1:   42:48   42:48   2:   45:02 1:27:49 

                                                   3:   50:56 2:18:45   4:   49:13 3:07:58 

                                                   5:   51:39 3:59:36   6: 1:24:32 5:24:07  

   63   146 Irene Robinson             6 5:39:39   1: 2:18:45 2:18:45   2:   52:36 3:11:21 

                                                   3:   48:26 3:59:47   4:   33:33 4:33:19 

                                                   5:   34:15 5:07:33   6:   32:07 5:39:39  

   64   116 Stephen Fitzpatrick        5 1:40:24   1:   22:08   22:08   2:   18:52   40:59 

                                                   3:   20:04 1:01:03   4:   19:52 1:20:54 

                                                   5:   19:31 1:40:24  

   65   609 Sidney Heller              5 1:50:31   1:   23:01   23:01   2:   23:16   46:17 

                                                   3:   22:22 1:08:39   4:   21:15 1:29:53 

                                                   5:   20:39 1:50:31  

   66   137 Vincent Moran              5 1:58:50   1:   25:26   25:26   2:   22:28   47:53 

                                                   3:   22:19 1:10:12   4:   25:51 1:36:02 

                                                   5:   22:48 1:58:50  

   67   155 Jeff Sommer                5 2:28:18   1:   29:03   29:03   2:   27:09   56:11 

                                                   3:   29:53 1:26:04   4:   31:45 1:57:48 

                                                   5:   30:30 2:28:18  

   68   179 Kara Caulfield             5 2:53:34   1:   28:18   28:18   2:   23:54   52:11 

                                                   3:   27:48 1:19:59   4:   32:52 1:52:50 

                                                   5: 1:00:45 2:53:34  

   69   157 Greg Taha                  5 3:09:00   1:   40:18   40:18   2:   34:19 1:14:36 

                                                   3:   40:47 1:55:22   4:   34:25 2:29:47 

                                                   5:   39:13 3:09:00  



   70   601 Ruth Albright              4 1:33:02   1:   21:12   21:12   2:   19:19   40:30 

                                                   3:   20:13 1:00:42   4:   32:20 1:33:02  

   71   174 Michael Frank              4 1:37:23   1:   25:36   25:36   2:   23:42   49:17 

                                                   3:   23:15 1:12:32   4:   24:51 1:37:23  

   72   148 Kaitlin Roe                4 1:56:18   1:   27:28   27:28   2:   29:56   57:23 

                                                   3:   34:11 1:31:34   4:   24:45 1:56:18  

   73   153 Paul Seltzer               4 2:29:29   1:   35:53   35:53   2:   38:07 1:13:59 

                                                   3:   37:09 1:51:07   4:   38:22 2:29:29  

   74   175 Gloria Smith               4 2:53:38   1:   38:54   38:54   2:   42:22 1:21:15 

                                                   3:   37:58 1:59:12   4:   54:26 2:53:38  

   75   608 Deborah Gordon             4 3:17:21   1:   38:26   38:26   2:   35:58 1:14:24 

                                                   3:   35:51 1:50:15   4: 1:27:07 3:17:21  

   76   125 Joe King                   4 5:31:23   1: 3:35:51 3:35:51   2:   42:56 4:18:47 

                                                   3:   33:46 4:52:32   4:   38:52 5:31:23  

   77   145 Curt Robinson              4 5:38:47   1: 3:11:21 3:11:21   2: 1:53:27 5:04:48 

                                                   3:   11:47 5:16:34   4:   22:13 5:38:47  

   78   176 Kathryn Martin             3 1:03:21   1:   22:35   22:35   2:   16:19   38:54 

                                                   3:   24:28 1:03:21  

   79   612 Mary Jane Marron           3 1:13:08   1:   25:51   25:51   2:   23:33   49:23 

                                                   3:   23:46 1:13:08  

   80   122 Emily Heller               3 1:31:40   1:   27:27   27:27   2:   30:02   57:28 

                                                   3:   34:13 1:31:40  

   81   107 Ariana Constantine         3 1:32:13   1:   27:54   27:54   2:   30:07   58:01 

                                                   3:   34:12 1:32:13  

   82   617 Judy Pasternak             3 1:37:38   1:   38:11   38:11   2:   28:35 1:06:45 

                                                   3:   30:54 1:37:38  

   83   613 Steven Millon              3 1:38:08   1:   31:59   31:59   2:   34:29 1:06:28 

                                                   3:   31:41 1:38:08  

   84   142 Daniel Pasternak           3 1:48:29   1:   33:26   33:26   2:   36:22 1:09:48 

                                                   3:   38:42 1:48:29  

   85   180 Sarah Preven               3 1:57:43   1:   35:36   35:36   2:   37:02 1:12:38 

                                                   3:   45:06 1:57:43  

   86   143 Matt Preven                3 1:57:43   1:   24:15   24:15   2:   48:24 1:12:38 

                                                   3:   45:05 1:57:43  

   87   611 Laurel Kretzing            3 1:58:01   1:   31:54   31:54   2:   31:00 1:02:53 

                                                   3:   55:09 1:58:01  

   88   602 Deborah Bifulco            3 2:49:16   1:   52:10   52:10   2: 1:01:07 1:53:17 

                                                   3:   56:00 2:49:16  

   89   181 Jason Miller               3 2:53:32   1:   38:54   38:54   2:   42:22 1:21:15 

                                                   3: 1:32:18 2:53:32  

   90   101 Barry Aronowsky            3 3:02:59   1:   52:10   52:10   2: 1:01:10 1:53:20 

                                                   3: 1:09:40 3:02:59  

   91   160 Jeremey Vasquez            2 1:04:40   1:   31:20   31:20   2:   33:20 1:04:40  

   92   158 Carleen Tunney             2 4:08:13   1:   47:34   47:34   2: 3:20:39 4:08:13  

 

 

                              SMALL LOOP (.36 MILES) 

 

Place No.   Name                    Laps Small    

===== ===== ======================= ==== =======  

    1   162 Dan Walker                 6   23:58   1:    4:28    4:28   2:    3:44    8:12 

                                                   3:    4:09   12:20   4:    4:05   16:25 

                                                   5:    4:06   20:30   6:    3:29   23:58  

    2   152 Carol Sandquist            6   38:39   1:    7:05    7:05   2:    6:41   13:45 

                                                   3:    6:40   20:25   4:    6:34   26:58 

                                                   5:    6:17   33:14   6:    5:25   38:39  

    3   606 Donald Dodge               6   42:51   1:    5:47    5:47   2:    6:17   12:04 

                                                   3:    7:27   19:30   4:    8:31   28:00 

                                                   5:    8:31   36:31   6:    6:21   42:51  

    4   120 Nora Garry                 5   21:29   1:    4:25    4:25   2:    5:29    9:53 

                                                   3:    4:35   14:27   4:    4:03   18:30 

                                                   5:    3:00   21:29  

    5   127 Walter Long                5   29:21   1:    6:10    6:10   2:    5:45   11:55 

                                                   3:    5:54   17:48   4:    5:45   23:33 

                                                   5:    5:49   29:21  

    6   607 Amy Goldstein              5   29:48   1:    6:37    6:37   2:    6:14   12:50 

                                                   3:    5:55   18:45   4:    5:39   24:23 

                                                   5:    5:25   29:48  

    7   125 Joe King                   5   29:48   1:    6:36    6:36   2:    6:15   12:51 

                                                   3:    5:55   18:46   4:    5:37   24:22 

                                                   5:    5:27   29:48  

    8   173 Byron Lane                 4   13:53   1:    3:21    3:21   2:    3:31    6:52 

                                                   3:    3:31   10:22   4:    3:31   13:53  

    9   164 Danny Yip                  4   13:54   1:    3:20    3:20   2:    3:32    6:51 

                                                   3:    3:32   10:22   4:    3:33   13:54  

   10   124 Jodi Kartes-Heino          4   14:56   1:    3:48    3:48   2:    3:42    7:30 

                                                   3:    3:51   11:21   4:    3:35   14:56  

   11   130 Jay Masten                 4   17:46   1:    4:43    4:43   2:    4:12    8:54 

                                                   3:    4:21   13:15   4:    4:31   17:46  



   12   165 Ira Zaroff                 4   18:40   1:    5:11    5:11   2:    4:29    9:40 

                                                   3:    4:32   14:11   4:    4:29   18:40  

   13   154 Matthew Semon              4   18:41   1:    5:11    5:11   2:    4:33    9:44 

                                                   3:    4:32   14:16   4:    4:26   18:41  

   14   126 Rob Leder                  4   21:25   1:    5:39    5:39   2:    5:32   11:11 

                                                   3:    5:03   16:14   4:    5:12   21:25  

   15   167 Michael Ruzeo              4   26:41   1:    6:39    6:39   2:    6:40   13:18 

                                                   3:    5:59   19:17   4:    7:24   26:41  

   16   169 George Worth               4   28:32   1:    7:42    7:42   2:    8:03   15:45 

                                                   3:    7:34   23:19   4:    5:13   28:32  

   17   140 Joanne Palisi              4   30:31   1:    7:16    7:16   2:    7:11   14:27 

                                                   3:    8:18   22:45   4:    7:46   30:31  

   18   604 Jean Chadderton            4   30:33   1:    7:16    7:16   2:    7:13   14:28 

                                                   3:    8:18   22:45   4:    7:48   30:33  

   19   170 Jerry Pannullo             4   32:24   1:   11:33   11:33   2:    8:08   19:40 

                                                   3:    7:33   27:12   4:    5:12   32:24  

   20   109 Paul Davis                 4   33:46   1:    8:48    8:48   2:    8:05   16:52 

                                                   3:    8:21   25:13   4:    8:34   33:46  

   21   129 Frank Martin               4   37:05   1:   10:03   10:03   2:    8:45   18:48 

                                                   3:    9:43   28:30   4:    8:35   37:05  

   22   117 Michael Flaherty           3   13:13   1:    4:23    4:23   2:    4:25    8:48 

                                                   3:    4:26   13:13  

   23   103 Patricia Carroll           3   18:10   1:    6:14    6:14   2:    6:02   12:15 

                                                   3:    5:55   18:10  

   24   135 Harry Morales              3   18:17   1:    7:59    7:59   2:    5:38   13:36 

                                                   3:    4:42   18:17  

   25   119 Laurel Frankel             3   21:50   1:    7:18    7:18   2:    7:08   14:25 

                                                   3:    7:25   21:50  

   26   113 Stephany Evans             2    8:00   1:    4:02    4:02   2:    3:58    8:00  

   27   619 Ted Blaszczyk              2    8:37   1:    4:28    4:28   2:    4:10    8:37  

   28   128 Eugene Maier               2   15:27   1:    7:10    7:10   2:    8:18   15:27  

   29   114 Peter Farmer               2   15:31   1:    8:02    8:02   2:    7:30   15:31  

   30   610 Mark Knott                 1    3:42   1:    3:42    3:42  

   31   161 Bert Voland                1    4:08   1:    4:08    4:08  

   32   139 Adam Orlow                 1    4:17   1:    4:17    4:17  

   33   614 Harlan Nebenhaus           1    4:57   1:    4:57    4:57  

   34   146 Irene Robinson             1    8:04   1:    8:04    8:04  

   35   618 Tom Cohn                   1    9:34   1:    9:34    9:34  


